507027876 12/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7074712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW L. GOTTSCHALK	12/13/2021
ROBERT MICHAEL SLEPIAN	12/13/2021
GANESH KUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN	12/14/2021
ANDREW DEUTSCH	12/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE ROAD
City:	DUBLIN 4
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17551328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125666000

Email: IPMAIL@ECKERTSEAMANS.COM

Correspondent Name: MAYA CHERIYAN
Address Line 1: 600 GRANT ST.
Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P21-1565US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAYA CHERIYAN
SIGNATURE:	/MAYA CHERIYAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

Total Attachments: 6

507027876

source=1565assignment#page1.tif source=1565assignment#page2.tif source=1565assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058394 FRAME: 0487

source=1565assignment#page4.tif
source=1565assignment#page5.tif
source=1565assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 058394 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ANDREW L. GOTTSCHALK, a U.S. citizen, residing at 131 Elm Drive, Monaca, in the County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15061; and ROBERT MICHAEL SLEPIAN, a U.S. citizen, residing at 4102 Tartan Court, Murrysville, in the County of Westmoreland, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15668; GANESH KUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN, an India citizen, residing at 113 Monroe Drive, Horseheads, in the County of Chemung, State of New York 14845; and ANDREW DEUTSCH, residing at 2000 Park West Place, Apt 201, Pittsburgh, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15205, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ULTRA-FAST MOVING CONDUCTOR WITH REMOVABLE CORE PIN, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, **EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED**, an Irish corporation, having a business address at Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANDREW L. GOTTSCHALK, ROBERT MICHAEL SLEPIAN, GANESH KUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN, and ANDREW DEUTSCH, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the 13^{18} day of $\underline{D_{c(emb_{ev})}}$, 2021; the \underline{B} day of $\underline{D}_{c(emb_{ev})}$, 2021; the ____ day of , 2021; and the 13th day of December , 2021 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the Filed December 15, 2021 said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 17/551,328 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant

Page 1 of 5

100616022.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ANDREW L. GOTTSCHALK, a U.S. citizen, residing at 131 Elm Drive, Monaca, in the County of Beaver, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15061; and ROBERT MICHAEL SLEPIAN, a U.S. citizen, residing at 4102 Tartan Court, Murrysville, in the County of Westmoreland, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15668; GANESH KUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN, an India citizen, residing at 113 Monroe Drive, Horseheads, in the County of Chemung, State of New York 14845; and ANDREW DEUTSCH, residing at 2000 Park West Place, Apt 201, Pittsburgh, in the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 15205, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: ULTRA-FAST MOVING CONDUCTOR WITH REMOVABLE CORE PIN, for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, an Irish corporation, having a business address at Eaton Intelligent Power Limited, 30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of continued employment and/or
other undertakings and/or other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, we, ANDREW L. GOTTSCHALK, ROBERT MICHAEL SLEPIAN,
GANESH KUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN, and ANDREW DEUTSCH, by these presents do
sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, its successors
and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to
the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the day of
, 2021; the day of, 2021; the <u>14</u> day of
December, 2021; and the day of, 2021 (and we hereby authorize our
attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and Serial No. of the
said application, as soon as it is known, Scrial No, Filed,
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor); said invention, all applications
for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed by the said EATON
INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives,
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same
would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made; and we hereby covenant
Page 1 of 5

100616022.1

and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of our assignce without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED, as assignee thereof,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF AUEGHENY) SS
COMMITOR WOOLL COLL	1

On this 3^{+2} day of $9 \propto 10^{-10}$, 2021, before me personally appeared **ANDREW L.** GOTTSCHALK, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

<u>) Kul</u>akewiski

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Kathryn Kulakowski, Notary Public Beaver County My commission expires June 2, 2023 Commission number 1090314

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaties

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY)) SS:)
On this 15 day of	^{হল ৈ} √2021, before me	personally appeared ROBERT
MICHAEL SLEPIAN, to me person		
instrument and who acknowledged t	o me that he executed the	same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.	8	
Kathanakulak	ans _{ja}	*
Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:	one 2, 202 ?	}
(SEAL)	% :	
	ommonweeith of Pennsylvania - Not Kathryn Kulakowski, Notary Pu Baaver County My commission expires June 2, : Commission number 109031	2023

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Noteries

GANESH KUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF CHULLY SS:
On this Hay of World 2021, before me personally appeared GANESH
KUMAR BALASUBRAMANIAN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.
West for Adas Notary Public for Adas
My Commission Expires: 15, 1075
(SEAL)

JENNIFER ADAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01AD6279667
Qualified in Steuben County
My Commission Expires 04-15-2025

Page 4 of 5

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
**************************************) SS
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)

 $3^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of 0 constant, 2021, before me personally appeared ANDREW DEUTSCH, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

<u>hryn Kulakonski</u> Publid) nmission Expires: <u>Ine</u> 2

(SEAL)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Kathryn Kulakowski, Notary Public Beaver County My commission expires June 2, 2023 Commission number 1090314

Mamber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Page 5 of 5

100616022.1